UNOFF 338M70COPY

FIFPTH MODIFPICATION OF
LOAN DOCUMENTS

This FIFTH MODIFICATION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS (this
“Modification"”) is entered into as of June 30, 1993 and is made by
*NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, not personally, but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated January 1, 1989 and known as Trust No., 1029-
CH (the “Trust)), MOSS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, arn Illinois corporation
("MDC"; the Trust and MDC being collectively referred to as the
"Borrower"), Joseph Moss ('Moss") and BANK LEUMI LE-ISRAEL B.M.,

Chicago Branch (the "Lender").
DE=T -1 RECHRL S,

-
-

$35.50

TE2000 CRAN T30 (17727793 10294:00
, ST Y X Si81470
BACKGROUND T T FRCORDER

The Trus{,  River Erie Associates, an IlTinois general
partnership, ana certain guarantors executed and delivered to the
Lender, on March 9, (1989, certain documents evidencing and securing
a first mortgage loan_ in the original principal amount of
$4,000,000 (the "Loan") 'secured by real estate, consisting of
approximately 81,450 squace feet bounded by Kingsbury Street, West
Erie Street, Ontario Strect fas extended) and the Chicago River
(the "Property"). Said docuu=znts include, but are not limited to,
the loan documents described on'Ezhibit A attached hereto and made
a part hereof (collectively, the "Loan Documents"). The Property
is legally described on Exhibit B-ectached hereto and made a part
hereof.

The Borrower and the Lender wish %o further amend the Loan

Documents.

In consideration of the mutual promises harein contained, the
Lender and the Borrower agree to modify the terms and conditions
of the Loan as follows.

AGREEMENT

1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used (but not derinzd) in
this Modification shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the

Loan Documents.

2. Matuxity Date Extended One Year. The Maturity Date of the

Loan is hereby extended until June 30, 1994.

o
3.  Leoan Documents Deemed to Reflect this Modification. The Nake,

Mortgage and other Loan Documents are, by the execution mmnd
delivery of this Modification, hereby deemed to be change{;to
reflect the changed specifically referred to herein.

*NB0 BANK, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO

Bank Leum le- Tacae! . B
Po Cex 2900
Glil(dg‘f‘ TL bﬂ@QL“J"’}&O




- . +
B
W‘g

e OTELATE Y

PR RRA

UNOFBIGAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Loan Documents OQtCharwise Un
. Except for the changes

specifically described above, the Loan Documents shall remain in
full force and effect in accordance with thelr terms prior to this
Modification. By his execution hereof, Moss hereby consents to
provisions of this Modification, and reaffirms the validity and
enforceability of his Guaranty of Payment dated March 9, 1989
executed by him and the Environmental Indemnification Agreement
dated as of March 9, 1989 executed by him, and of all of his
obligations as guarantor and indemnitor, respectively, thereunder.

5. Trustee Exculpation. This Modification is executed by *NBD
Trust Crmpany of Illinois, not personally, but solely as Trustee
ag afores>id. All of the covenants and conditions to be performed
hereunder v ‘NBD Trust Company of Illincis are undertaken by it
gsolely as 7Trustee as aforesald and not individually, and no
personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against’NBD
Trust Company of 1Illinois by reason of any of the covenants,
statements, repr<asentations or warranties contained in this

Modification.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, this rifth Modification of Loan Documents is
executed as of the year and date first above written.

LENDER: TRUBT!
N3D BANK, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO

BANK LEUMI LE-ISRAEL B.M. NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS,
rot personally, but as Trustee

as af:;;;gég
By: - 4%%
& Ttas . IRUST OFFICER

KDC:

MOSS DEVELOPMZNT COMPANY, an

_ﬁL S Illinois ¢ o:atiﬁ§
Joseph [Nos ,
soeh if Q:Jyﬁ N

By:
Its: /] T 043 y‘;“ﬁ: ol

EXOMERATICN pPROVIS'ONM RESTRICTING
ANY LIASILITY OF WNEG DANK ATTAcuaq
pERETO 1S PEAEDY EXPRESSLY MADE A

PART HEREZOF,

*NBD BANK, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE T0




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

RIDER ATTACHED YO AND MADE 4 PART OF
FIFTH MODIFICATION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS

DAYED JUME 30, 1993 mem reusr wo. 1029-CH

This instrument is executed by N%D + woassor Trugtes to WD Trust Company of [llinois, not personally but
as Trustee under Trust Mo. __1029-(H 22—, in the exsrcise of the power and authority conferred upon
and veated in it as such Trustee. 4ll of the turse, provisions, stipulations, covenants and conditions to be
perforased by NED Bank, are undertaken by it coiely as Trustee as aforesaid, and not fndividually, and no
personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceab) . ajainst NED Bank, by reason of anything contained in said
instrwent, or in any previcualy executed documnt, whether or not executed by said NBD Bank, either
individually or as Trustes as aforesaid, relating to %o subject matter of the attached sgressent, all such
personal liability, if any, being expressly waived by ¢ erv person now or hereafter claiming any right or
security hersunder. No duty shall rest upon NED Bank, parwwially or as said Trustes to sequester the reots,
issues, and profits arising from the property in said trust o.t-te, or the proceeds arising from the sale or
other dispoaition thersof; but e0 far as said Trustee and it ruwocesspors and sajid NBD Dank, personally are
concerned, the legal holder or holders of thia instrusent and *h: owner or owners of any indsbtadness accruing
bereunder shall look solely to the mortgaged real estate for the prsmet tharecf, by enforcement of the lien
heretofore created in the sanher provided therefor and as provided {n riid note or by action to enforoe the

personal liability of the guarantor, if any.

It is esxpressly understood and agresed by every person, fire or corporacira claiming any interest in this
docusent that NED Bank shall have no liability, contingent or otherviee aris.ng out of, or in any way relsted
to, {1} the presence, disposal, release or threatensd release of any harardous saisrials on, over, under, from,
or affecting the propsrty or the soil, water, vegetation, buildinge, personsl pro/scty, persons or animals
thereof; (ii) any parsonal injury (including wroagful death) or property demage (re:l o nersomal) arising out
of or related to such harardous materials; {(iii}) any lawsuit brought or threatensy, av tiement reached or
government order relating to such harardous saterials; and/or (iv) any violation of lavs, raders, regulations,
requiresents, or desands of government authorities, or sny policies or requiresents of tiw T ustee, wvhich are
based upon or in any way related to such hazardous saterials including without limitatior, 2ttornevs' and
consultants’ fees, investigation and laboratory fees, court costs, and litigation expenses.

In the event of any conflict between the provisions of the exculpatory Rider and the provisions of the documrat
to which it is sattached, the proviaions of this Rider shell govern.

culpatory

93581470




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and fpr the state and
County aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that . £t A ,
perscnally known to me to be the : President of BANK
LEUMI LE-ISRAEL B.M., CHICAGO BRANCH, did appear before me this day
and acknowledge that (s)he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his fiier) free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of the said corporation,

Given vnider my hand and official seal this 0?2”0 day of
July, 1993.

L
%A‘,{q a . g’mb{mp

My commission expires:

Y A TAG s
NOTARY SUBLIC, STATE OF fLINOIS
MY COMUISSION EXPIRES 8:14.9)

STATE QF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a notary publis in and for the State and
County aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _"atrick J. McLloskey
personally known to me to be the __Trust Otficer Prasident of
*NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, did appear bafore me this day and
acknowledge that (s)he signed and delivered the 2aild instrument as
his (her} free and voluntary act and as the free aml voluntary act
of the said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this __ 21 “day of

July, 1993,

i ol 1 P ol A PP

My commission expires: (-20-4¢ {  "OFFICIAL SEAL" {
{ MARCIA L GULBRANDSEN 4
§ Mataey Pubke, State cf thiney

*NBD Bank, as Successor Trustee to ) My Comnission Expaes 6-2096

e B B A




.
UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
8S

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the State and
County aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that JOSEPH MOSS personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged |
that he signed and dellvered the said instrument as his free and |
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Giver  under my hand and ott;cial seal this / t£r;!ay of

July, 1993/ ,
| %/V/M \ Y Ars 7 ,4@2:5/;(

Name:

My commission expirecg ~me~~e
uertrude Gorenstein
Nouar; Tubllc, State of Illinels
Wy Comiiansion Expires Oct. 25, 1995
= ¢

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

5SS

T Mot

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a notary public In and for the State and
County aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Joseoh Moss, personally
known to me to be the President of MOSS DEVELAPMENT COMPANY, an
Illinois corporation, did appear before me this day and acknowledge
that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the said
corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this é};f'f any of

July, 1993. &,
)/Z//L,/zzﬂé’ 514@%/4/;/

Name:

My commission expires “OFFICIAL SEAI'"
TGEIATGote R el

Notary Public, S:ate of [Minofs
A Commiseon Expives Oct 25, 1968




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BXHIBIT A
Mortgage Note, dated March 9, 1989 (the "Mote®)

Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Leases and Profits and Security
Agreement, dated March 9, 1989 (the "Nortgage"), recorded with
the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Illinois (the "Recorder")
on March 15, 1989 as Document NHo. 89-114644

Guaranty of Repayment, dated March 9, 1989, made by Joseph
Moss (the "Moss Quaranty")

Colla*teral Assignment of Beneficial Interaest, dated March 9,
1989

Environmen:al Indemnification Agreement, dated March 9, 1989
(the "Euvicoimental Indemnity Agreement')

UCC Financing Scatements
Modification Agreesent (Note), dated March 13, 1990

Modification Aqgreemen’  (Mortgage), dated March 13, 1990,
recorded March 27, 1990 «with the Recorder as Document No. 90~

133935

Letter, dated March 13, 1990, executed by Joseph Moss, in
connection with the Moss Guarariy

Second Moditication of Loan Documencs, dated January 31, 1991

Third Modification of Loan Documents, <dated June 30, 1991,
recorded July 15, 1991 with the Recordel’ us Document No. 91~
349746

Fourth Modification of Loan Documents, datea June 30, 1992,
recorded August 5, 1992 with the Recorder as Documart No, 92«
578029




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

PARCEL 1:

‘ALL THAT PABT OF THE NORTE 109 FEET IN WIDTH OF BLOCX 2 IN ASSESSOr
DIVISION SOUTE OF ERIE STREET AND EAST OF THE CHICAGO RIVER OF THE RA:
1/2 OF THE NORTE WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTE, BANGE 14 EA:
OF THE THIED FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNT
ILLINOIS ACCORDING TO THE MAP OF SAID ASSESSORS DIVISION RECORDED )
BOOK 184 OF MAPS, PAGE 67 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER QF SA]
COUNTY, LYING WESTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRISED CURVED
BEGINNING AT A BOINT IN THE NORTE SIIE LINE OF SAID BLOCX 2 oF
ASSESSORS DIVISION §5.13 FEET WEST OF THE HORTE EAST CORNER QF
BLOCK ‘3 AS MEASURED ON THE NORTH SIDE LINE THEREOF: THEN
SOUTHEASTERLY CONVEX TO THE SOUTE WEST OF A RADIUS OF 1884 FEET
DISTANCE O7.136.77 FEET TO A BOINT IN THE SOUTE SIDE LINE QF SAID NOBT:
109 FEET OF 230 BLOCK 2, 2.78 FEET WEST QF THE SOUTE EAST CORNER OF TH.
SAID NORTH 1U3 TET OF SAID BLOCK 2 OF SAID ASEFESOR'S DIVISION BEING ,
PORTION OF THE 'iND HERETOFORE CONVEYED BY CHARLES BREWSTER Tt
JASON C. EASTON BY CFRTAIN WARRANTY DATED OCTOBER 1, 1886 ANT
RECORDED NOVEMEER 17, 1884 IN BOOK 1386 QF AT PAGE 8T IN THT
OFFICE OF THE RECORDLR OF COOK COUNTY AND SUBSEQUENTLY CONVEYET
BY SAID JASON C. EASTON 4D SARAH K. EASTON HIS WIFE, TO THE CHICAGC
AND EVANSTON RAILROAD COMDANY BY CERTAIN DEED DATED GCTOBER 30
** 1885 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 14, 1885 IN BOOK 1714 OF DEEDS ON PAGE 313 I
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER QF 54D COUNTY IN COUK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL 2

BLOCK 2 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 109 FEET) IN ASSESSORS DIVISION OF THAT PART
SOUTH OF ERIE STREET AND EAST OF THE NDLTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGD
RIVER IN THE EAST /2 OF THE NORTE WEST L% JF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH. RANGE 14 EAST QF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL X:UDIAN, ALSO LOTS L AND 2
(EXCEPT THAT PART CONVEYED TO THE CQITY OF "HICAGO BY DOCUMENT
NUMBER 4294784 AND EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR D(P)IOVEMENTS FOR THE
NORTH BRANCH QF CHICAGO RIVEH ALSO LOTS 3 AND & (SXCEPT THAT PART
TAKEN FOR IMPROVEMENT QF NORTH BRANCE QF THE CHIC/CO RIVER), ALL IN
BLOCE 80 IN RUSSELL MATHER AND ROBERTS IND ADIDITION Y0 CHICAGD IN
SECTION 9, TOWNSHEIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIED PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AND BEING THE SAME PREMISES CONVEYED BY ERNEST f.
SCHROETER TO JOEN ¢. MCCULLOUGH. TRUSTEE, Y DEED DATED JURE 2.
AND RECORDED JUNE L1, 1913 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3204823 IN BQOK
PAGE 127 IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE QF COOK COUNTY, ILLINCQIS. :

SEEE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

B

iﬁ?uw




UNO EEJQ!%QQ:PY

Proparty Addrsss: (none)
r‘:nannnt Indax Numbers:

17-09-126-001~0000
17-0%~-126~002~0000
17-09-126-~-003~0000
17-09~126-004-0000
17-09-126-008~0000
17-09-126~009~0000

This instiument was preparsd by:
~ Kathleen M. Vyborny, Esq.

One East Scott Strest
Chicago, Illinois 60610




UNOFFICIAL COPY




